

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3054 OF 2025

Nav Nirman Developers Private Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority, District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai CityRESPONDENT

3

Mr. Akshay Patil a/w Adv. Devika M. and Mr. Krishna Wankhade i/b Thorat Mayur for Petitioner.

Adv. Smit K. Nagda for the Respondent No. 2

Mr. Akshay Patkar AGP for the State - Respondent No. 1 to 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 25th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/08/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)