

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3054 OF 2025

Nav Nirman Developers Pvt Ltd.
v/s.

... Petitioner

The Competent Authority,
District Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Societies & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Akshay Patil a/w Ms. Devika Madekar, Krishna Wankhede
i/by Mr. Mayur Thorat for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay G. Patkar for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Bhavin Gada a/w Mr. Pankaj Pandey i/by Mr. Smit Nagda for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 26TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Petitioner seeks leave to challenge the registration of the Conveyance Deed.
2. Leave granted.
3. Amendment to be carried out by 4th September 2025.
4. Reply, if any, to be filed by 4th September 2025.
5. List the matter on 8th September 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)